PROJECT NAME:_____________________________ CATALOG NUMBER:__________________________
NOTES:______________________________________FIXTURE SCHEDULE:_________________________
Phone: 1-800-555-5629  |  Fax: 973-244-7333  |  Web: www.maxlite.com  |  E-mail: info@maxlite.com
MAX16098
Revised: 08-05-19
Page: 1 of 9
FEATURES:
•	 Wattage (Bare Lamp):

2FT MODEL SELECTION  (Full list of order codes on pg. 3)
3FT MODEL SELECTION  (Full list of order codes on pg. 3)
Typical order example: L9T8DF240-CG4
Typical order example: L14T8DF350-CG4
WARRANTY:
5-year standard warranty
(further details available at www.maxlite.com/warranties)
Product may be eligible for a warranty extension to 10 years,
for an additional fee. Contact MaxLite for details.
Phone: 1-800-555-5629  |  Fax: 973-244-7333  |  Web: www.maxlite.com  |  E-mail: info@maxlite.com
LED T8 - LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP
DIRECTFIT COATED GLASS SERIES 4
UL TYPE-A Page: 2 of 9
MAX16098
Revised: 08-05-19
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
SPECIFICATIONS:
ITEM SPECIFICATION 2FT - DETAILS 3FT - DETAILS 4FT - DETAILS
GENERAL
PERFORMANCE
Bare Lamp Wattage (W) 9W 9W 9W 14W 14W 14W 13W 13W 13W
Lumens Delivered* (lm) 1300 1350 1400 1700 1750 1800 1800 1900 2000
Color Temperature (CCT) 3500K 4000K 5000K 3500K 4000K 5000K 3500K 4000K 5000K
CRI 80 81 83 80 83
Beam Angle 330º
Lumen Maintenance (L70) 50,000 hours
ELECTRICAL
Power Factor ≥ 0.9
Input Voltage 120-347V, ballast dependent
PHYSICAL Operating Temperature -4oF to 113oF
CERTIFICATION
Certification DLC, UL Listed, ETL Sanitation
Listed UL Listed, ETL Sanitation Listed DLC,  UL Listed,
ETL Sanitation Listed
Material Usage RoHS compliant, no mercury
Environment Dry, Damp
Warranty 5-year standard warranty
L9T8DF2xx-CG4 L14T8DF3xx-CG4 L13T8DF4xx-CG4
* Operating with normal ballast factor (.88) ballast
NOTES:
1.	 L14T8DF3xx-CG4 are not qualified for DLC
L13 T8 DF 4
FAMILY LAMP TYPE OPERATION LENGTH CCT
L13= LED Linear, 13W T8=
T8 tube DF= Direct Fit 4=  4 FT 35-CG4=
40-CG4=
50-CG4=
3500K, Coated Glass
4000K, Coated Glass
5000K, Coated Glass
4FT MODEL SELECTION  (Full list of order codes on pg. 3) Typical order example: L13T8DF450-CG4
Phone: 1-800-555-5629  |  Fax: 973-244-7333  |  Web: www.maxlite.com  |  E-mail: info@maxlite.com
LED T8 - LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP
DIRECTFIT COATED GLASS SERIES 4
UL TYPE-A Page: 3 of 9
MAX16098
Revised: 08-05-19
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
ORDERING:
ITEM NUMBER MODEL WATTS (BARE LAMP) LUMENS (NORMAL BF .88) CCT
2FT T8
103188 L9T8DF235-CG4 9W 1300 3500K
107769 L9T8DF240-CG4 9W 1350 4000K
107770 L9T8DF250-CG4 9W 1400 5000K
3FT T8
107771 L14T8DF335-CG4 14W 1700 3500K
107772 L14T8DF340-CG4 14W 1750 4000K
107773 L14T8DF350-CG4 14W 1800 5000K
4FT T8
107221 L13T8DF435-CG4 13W 1850 3500K
107222 L13T8DF440-CG4 13W 1900 4000K
107223 L13T8DF450-CG4 13W 2000 5000K
* Lumens and watts will vary by ballast and fixture